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CHIR 07-08 OMP-NP
cLTC 07-07 OMP-NPS
DEN 07-14 OMP-PSY
DME 07-11 OMP-THER-AUD
EPSDT 07-02 OMP-THER-OT
HH 07-07 OMP-THER-PT
HH-HOSP 07-03 OMP-THER-SP
HMO 07-13 PHY-ALG
HOS-IP-GEN 07-12 PHY-ANES
HOS-IP-IMD 07-13 PHY-CARD
HOS-IP-RTF 07-13 PHY-DERM
HOS-OP 07-14 PHY-ENT
LAB-IND 07-08 PHY-ER
MC-ASC 07-09 PHY-MSP-CBP
mMc-ccpc 07-07 PHY-MSP-HBP
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MC-DHEC 07-13 PHY-PATH
MC-DRC 07-09 PHY-PC-FP/GP
MC-ESRD 07-08 PHY-PC-GER
MC-FFHC 07-08 PHY-PC-INT
MC-FQHC 07-13 PHY-PC-NEO
MC-MCHC 07-13 PHY-PC-0G
MC-PDN 07-07 PHY-PC-PED
MC-RHC 07-13 PHY-PC-PED/SUB
MC-SHC 07-07 PHY-PS
MCCA 07-06 PHY-RAD
MHRC-ADA 07-10 PHY-S
MHRC-COC 07-05 PHY-SPEC
MHRC-MHC 07-09 PHY-SURG
MHRC-MRC 07-05 POD
MHRC-PMHC 07-09 TRANS-AMB

.. ) OMP-CRNA 07-09 vis
TO: Medicaid Providers OMP-NM 07-10 XRAY-IND

SUBJECT: Revised SCDHHS Claim Adjustment Form 130

Effective May 23, 2007, the South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services will implement the
revised Form 130 (revision date 03-13-2007), which replaces the 11-15-2004 version. The revised form
includes a field for the 10-digit National Provider Identifier (NPI), which is located directly to the right of
the Provider ID field. Providers are encouraged to use both their six-character legacy Provider ID and
their NPl on the Form 130. Although the revised Form 130 will be effective May 23, 2007, use of
both forms will be accepted through June 2007. Therefore, beginning July 2, 2007 only the 03-13-
2007 version will be accepted.

Attached is the revised form, which you may photocopy. You may also download this form from the
SCDHHS Web site at www.scdhhs.gov; click on “Electronic Data Interchange” under Program and
Services, then select “Forms.”

Thank you for your continued support and participation in the South Carolina Medicaid Program. If you
have questions concerning this bulletin, please contact your Program Manager.

/sl

Susan B. Bowling
Acting Director
SBB/rsm

Attachment

NOTE: To receive Medicaid bulletins by email, please send an email to bulletin@scdhhs.gov
indicating your email address and contact information.
To sign up for Electronic Funds Transfer of your Medicaid payment, please go to the
following link for instructions: http://www.scdhhs.gov/dhhsnew/serviceproviders/eft.asp

Fraud & Abuse Hotline 1-888-364-3224
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